

ITEM NO.55

COURT NO.16

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6604/2025

SOMANGSU BISWAS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE CALCUTTA CRICKET AND FOOTBALL CLUB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 121955/2025 - STAY APPLICATION

WITH

C.A. No. 6611/2025 (XVII)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 122183/2025 - EX-PARTE STAY

Date : 18-07-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Shyam Diwan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jayant Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR
Ms. Divyansha Gajallewar, Adv.
Mr. Shatadru Chakraborty, Sr. Adv.
Md. Jasleen Virk, Adv.

M/S. Legal Options, AOR
Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sonia Dube, Adv.
Ms. Kanchan Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Saumya Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Tanishq Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Pracheta Kar, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Sidhra, Adv.
Mr. Nadeem Afroz, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

M/S. Ahmadi Law Offices, AOR
Mr. Shariq Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Sahai, Adv.
Mr. Lokesh Nandan, Adv.
Mr. Karan Mangain, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pratham Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Deepeika Kalia, Adv.
Ms. Vasudha Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sudeep Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Karan Mangain, Adv.
Ms. Tanya Srivastava, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Appeals are admitted for hearing.
2. Learned counsel for the respondent(s) prays for and is allowed two weeks' time to file counter affidavit.
3. List this matter for hearing on 06.08.2025.
4. In the meantime, in modification to this Court's earlier order dated 19.05.2025, it is hereby directed that the National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT) shall not proceed further with the company petition till the next date of hearing.

(RASHI GUPTA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAPNA BANSAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)