

ITEM NO.803

COURT NO.14

SECTION XVII-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6604/2025

SOMANGSU BISWAS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE CALCUTTA CRICKET AND FOOTBALL CLUB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

Date : 21-11-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s) : M/S. Legal Options, AOR

For Respondent(s) : M/S. Ahmadi Law Offices, AOR
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR
Ms. Tanya Srivastava, AOR
Ms. Tanya Srivastava, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Rejected.

(CHETAN ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(SAPNA BANSAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)